CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT
OF

TAYLOR COUNTY

BOARD OF DIRECTORS RICHARD PETREE
HAROLD NIXON, Chairman Chief Executive Officer
CARL ROEDER, Vice Chairman GARY EARNEST
LELAND ROBINSON, Secretary Chief Operations Officer
DR. COLLEEN DURRINGTON RHONDA GRAVES
DAVID COPELAND Chief Financial Officer
September 20, 2007

Mr. Randy Burks

Asst. Supt. Finance, Wylie ISD
7049 Buffalo Gap Road
Abilene, TX 79606

Per State Law, | am contacting each member of the governing bodies of tax units in Taylor County to let you
know your rights and opportunities to have input into the election of new board members of the Taylor Central
Appraisal District. Each governing body has the right to nominate up to five people to serve on the board. The
elected persons will take office on January 1, 2008, and serve for a two-year term. Nominees must live in Taylor
County but not necessarily within your taxing jurisdiction. Nominees must have been a resident of Taylor County for
the past two years to be eligible to serve. Employees of a tax unit other than an elected official are ineligible to serve
as board members.

Current members of the board that are willing to continue service are Mr. David Copeland, Dr. Colleen
Durrington, and Carl Roeder. Mr. Harold Nixon, long-time member and chairman of the board, and Leland Robinson
have asked not to be re-appointed.

By resolution of your governing body, you may nominate up to five people to serve on the board of directors.
The resolution must be returned to me by October 15, 2007. Before November 1, | will prepare a ballot of all
nominees in alphabetical order and send it to your governing body. At a meeting of your tax unit, you may cast your
votes for the nominee or nominees of your choosing. The voting is expressed by resolution of your tax unit. A sample
resolution will be forwarded to you as | list the nominees. Your tax unit is not required to vote, but is entitled.

The resolutions must be returned to me by December 15, 2007. The results will be announced shortly
thereafter. Before you nominate someone, be sure they are willing to serve. If they wish to contact me about the
duties and responsibilities of a board member, | will be happy to visit with them. If you have any questions about any
part of this elections process, please feel free to contact me. | have enclosed a sheet showing voting entitlement of
all tax units. To guarantee a position on the board requires that a person receive a minimum of 834 votes.
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CALCULATION OF VOTES FOR 2008-2009 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JURISDICTION
Taylor County

City of Abilene
City of Buffalo Gap

City of Lawn
City of Merkel
City of Trent

City of Tuscola

City of Tye
Abilene ISD
Blackwell ISD
Clyde ISD
Eula ISD

Jim Ned CISD
Merkel ISD
Trent ISD
Winters ISD
Wylie ISD
Totals

2006 LEVY FROM TAYLOR

25716412
26484877
35804
9793
436869
9036
44385
161514
46565773
2162740
166805
1124698
4160972
4205427
308375
51350
11201522
122846352

PORTION OF TOTAL
0.209338019

0.215593516
0.000251454
7.97175E-05
0.003556223
7.35553E-05
0.000361305
0.001314764
0.379057027
0.017605244
0.001357834
0.009155323
0.033871352
0.034233227
0.00251025
0.000418002
0.091183188
1.0000000000

VOTES

1047
1078
1

0

18

0

2

7
1895
88

7

46
169
171
13

456
5000



RESOLUTION

WHEREAS Chapter 6 of the Property Tax Code allows each tax unit to nominate
up to five members to the Board of Directors of an appraisal district, and,

WHEREAS, participates in the Central
Appraisal District of Taylor County, and,

WHEREAS, the governing body of
met in open session to consider qualified persons to serve,

NOW THEREFORE, ) does hereby
nominate the following person or persons to the Board of Directors of the Central
Appraisal District of Taylor County for a two-year term to begin January 1, 2008.

Presiding Officer

Governing Body Secretary

Signed on this the day of , 2007.




