CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT OF TAYLOR COUNTY

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
HAROLD NIXON, Chairman
CARL ROEDER, Vice Chairman
LELAND ROBINSON, Secretary
DR. COLLEEN DURRINGTON
DAVID COPELAND



RICHARD PETREE
Chief Executive Officer
GARY EARNEST
Chief Operations Officer
RHONDA GRAVES
Chief Financial Officer

September 20, 2007

Mr. Randy Burks Asst. Supt. Finance, Wylie ISD 7049 Buffalo Gap Road Abilene, TX 79606

Per State Law, I am contacting each member of the governing bodies of tax units in Taylor County to let you know your rights and opportunities to have input into the election of new board members of the Taylor Central Appraisal District. Each governing body has the right to nominate up to five people to serve on the board. The elected persons will take office on January 1, 2008, and serve for a two-year term. Nominees must live in Taylor County but not necessarily within your taxing jurisdiction. Nominees must have been a resident of Taylor County for the past two years to be eligible to serve. Employees of a tax unit other than an elected official are ineligible to serve as board members.

Current members of the board that are willing to continue service are Mr. David Copeland, Dr. Colleen Durrington, and Carl Roeder. Mr. Harold Nixon, long-time member and chairman of the board, and Leland Robinson have asked not to be re-appointed.

By resolution of your governing body, you may nominate up to five people to serve on the board of directors. The resolution must be returned to me by October 15, 2007. Before November 1, I will prepare a ballot of all nominees in alphabetical order and send it to your governing body. At a meeting of your tax unit, you may cast your votes for the nominee or nominees of your choosing. The voting is expressed by resolution of your tax unit. A sample resolution will be forwarded to you as I list the nominees. Your tax unit is not required to vote, but is entitled.

The resolutions must be returned to me by December 15, 2007. The results will be announced shortly thereafter. Before you nominate someone, be sure they are willing to serve. If they wish to contact me about the duties and responsibilities of a board member, I will be happy to visit with them. If you have any questions about any part of this elections process, please feel free to contact me. I have enclosed a sheet showing voting entitlement of all tax units. To guarantee a position on the board requires that a person receive a minimum of 834 votes.

Rimaea

CALCULATION OF VOTES FOR 2008-2009 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

JURISDICTION	2006 LEVY FROM TAYLOR	PORTION OF TOTAL	VOTES
Taylor County	25716412	0.209338019	1047
City of Abilene	26484877	0.215593516	1078
City of Buffalo Gap	35804	0.000291454	1
City of Lawn	9793	7.97175E-05	0
City of Merkel	436869	0.003556223	18
City of Trent	9036	7.35553E-05	0
City of Tuscola	44385	0.000361305	2
City of Tye	161514	0.001314764	7
Abilene ISD	46565773	0.379057027	1895
Blackwell ISD	2162740	0.017605244	88
Clyde ISD	166805	0.001357834	7
Eula ISD	1124698	0.009155323	46
Jim Ned CISD	4160972	0.033871352	169
Merkel ISD	4205427	0.034233227	171
Trent ISD	308375	0.00251025	13
Winters ISD	51350	0.000418002	2
Wylie ISD	11201522	0.091183188	456
Totals	122846352	1.0000000000	5000

RESOLUTION

•	, ,	de allows each tax unit to nominate rs of an appraisal district, and,
WHEREAS,		participates in the Central
Appraisal District of Tay		
WHEREAS, the governir	ng body of	
met in open session to	consider qualified pe	ersons to serve,
NOW THEREFORE,	•	does hereby
nominate the following	person or persons to	o the Board of Directors of the Central- -year term to begin January 1, 2008.
,	·	, , ,
	Drocid	ling Officer
	riesiu	ing Officer
	Gover	rning Body Secretary
Signed on this the	day of	, 2007.